
5/6/2019 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=6181004 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 6181004

Procuring Entity BUREAU OF THE TREASURY

Title PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF
UNSERVICEABLE COMPONENT OF AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SERVICING OTOP AND ODTOP
LOCATED AT 3RD FLOOR OF AYUNTAMIENTO BUILDING

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 2019-04-0173 FMD

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Airconditioning and
Airconditioning Systems

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 500,000.00 

Delivery Period: 90 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mr. Clarence Bolante Bunan
 Administrative Officer III

 Ayuntamiento Building,
Cabildo St., cor. A. Sorian

 Intramuros, Manila
 Manila

 Metro Manila
 Philippines 1002

 63-2-6632206
 63-2-5247008
 cbbunan@treasury.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 08/05/2019

Last Updated / Time 07/05/2019 13:34 PM

Closing Date / Time 13/05/2019 12:00 PM

Description
 
PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF UNSERVICEABLE COMPONENT OF
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SERVICING OTOP AND ODTOP LOCATED AT 3RD FLOOR OF AYUNTAMIENTO BUILDING

  
Brief Description:

 Pull-out of unserviceable outdoor compressor and fan motor and installation of new PCB, fan motor and compressor
for the outdoor unit, charging of refrigerant, system flashing, start-up, testing and commissioning.

  
Technical Specification/Requirements:

 1 unit Compressor (Model: 2YC63RXD) for Outdoor Unit (Model: RZR140MVM) servicing OTOP
 1 unit Printed Circuit Board (PBC)

 1 set Fan Motor for Outdoor Unit (Model: RZR140MVM)
  

Scope of Work:
 1. Mobilization of manpower, tools and equipment

 2. Replacement of PCB
 3. Replacement of compressor for outdoor unit

 4. Replacement of fan motor for outdoor unit
 5. Testing and commissioning

  

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


5/6/2019 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=6181004 2/2

Contract Duration:
 The project must be completed in Ninety (90) days from issuance of Purchase Order.

  
Warranty:

 One (1) year against factory defect and faulty workmanship.
  

Responsibilities of Supplier/Contractor:
 a. Must have at least five (5) years existence in the business.

 b. The Contractor shall submit the following requirements:
 6. DTI/SEC Registration Certificate

 7. Mayor’s Permit
 8. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate

  
Reservation Clause

 The BTr reserves the right to reject documents which do not comply with the requirements, waive any formalities of
documents or consider any submission of documents as substantial compliance reject any and all bids; declare a
failure of bidding, annul the bidding process, or not to award the contract, without thereby incurring any liability to
the affected bidder(s) or if the funds/allotment for the program/project/activity has been withheld or reduced through
no fault of the BTr.

  
The BTr assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the
preparation of the bid.

Line Items
Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Replacement of Unserviceable
Component

please see attached
description

1 Lot 500,000.00

Created by Mr. Clarence Bolante Bunan

Date Created 07/05/2019

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2019  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

